21.04.2011
-
14:21:41h
Print - Create PDF - Create EXCEL file - Hide system components
Datasheet - AZM 161SK-12/12RK-024
Solenoid interlock / AZM 161
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: AZM 161SK-12/12RK-024G
...G Protected against incorrect polarity and voltage spikes.
limited terminating space 0,75 mm²
Diagram
14 guard open
13 +24 VDC
63 0 VDC
64 unlocked
Ordering code
AZM 161 (1)-(2)(3)K(4)-(5)-(6)(7)
(1)
SK Screw connection
CC Cage clamps
ST male connector M12, 8- and 4-poles (Only for Us: 24 VAC/DC)
(2)
12/12 2 Normally open contact (NO) / 4 Opener (NC)
12/11 2 Normally open contact (NO) / 3 Opener (NC) (Plug-in connection)
11/12 2 Normally open contact (NO) / 3 Opener (NC) (Plug-in connection)
(3)
without Latching force 5 N
R Latching force 30 N
(4)
without Power to unlock
A Power to lock
(5)
without Manual release lateral
ED Manual release cover-side
EU Manual release rear
T Emergency exit lateral
TD Emergency exit cover-side
TU Emergency exit rear
N Emergency release
(6)
024 Us: 24 VAC/DC
110/230 Us: 110/230 VAC
(7)
G with LED (Only for Us: 24 VAC/DC)
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (jp) 1 MB, 24.11.2010
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (fr) 752 kB, 16.12.2009
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 711 kB, 16.12.2009
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 751 kB, 16.12.2009
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (nl) 659 kB, 16.12.2009
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (de) 421 kB, 17.02.2011
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (it) 706 kB, 16.12.2009
BG-test certificate (de) 219 kB, 09.02.2010
BG-test certificate (en) 219 kB, 09.02.2010
CCC certification (en) 747 kB, 12.12.2006
CCC certification (cn) 725 kB, 12.12.2006
notice (de, en) 88 kB, 27.09.2007
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Operating principle
System components
Actuator
1145117 - AZM 161-B1
1144416 - AZM 161-B1E
1171859 - AZM 161-B1ES